

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.801/2004 (For Prel.Hearing)

KAMLA DEVI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PROMOD & ORS.
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Respondent (s)

Date : 22/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Gauri Shankar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabbarwal,Adv.
Mr. V.K.Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime there shall be stay of further proceedings in Case No. 38 of 2000 titled Pramod etc. vs. General Public pending in the Court Civil Judge (Senior Division) Rewari, Haryana.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master